SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER PICC Complex, 1307 Pasay City BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

October 25, 2024

THREE (3)-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION OF 210mbps INTERNET BANDWIDTH SPEED

ADDENDUM NO. 01

This Addendum is issued to amend/revise certain provisions of the Bid Documents for the above-captioned procurement. Said amendments are as follows:

- I. Section III- Invitation to Bid has been revised to read as:
 - ITB 20.2
 - Within a non-extendible period of five (5) calendar days from receipt by the bidder of the notice from the BAC that it submitted the LCB, the Bidder shall submit the following documentary requirements:
 - a. Certified Photocopy of the CY 2023 Income and Business Tax Returns with proof of payment;
- II. Section V- Special Conditions of Contract have been revised to read as:
 - GCC Clause 5
 - This clause has been deleted and transferred to Section VII
- III. Section VI- Schedule of Requirements has been revised to read as:
 - Contract shall be effective seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed (NTP).

- IV. Section VII- Technical Specifications have been revised to read as:
 - III. SCOPE OF WORKS/SERVICES:
 - General Description
 - 2. With Committed Information Rate (CIR) full bandwidth for both upstream and downstream network traffic flow as follows: (210mbps)
 - 5. Package Inclusions:
 - /16 IP address (usable IP address)
 Domain Name Parking
 - IV. OTHER CONDITIONS
 - To be provided by a duly established Telecommunication Company (TELCO)
 - With at least ten (10) years in the industry as TELCO services and managing internet which includes:
 - Internet Security, VPN, Firewall and Network Management (Wifi)
 - Fiber optics connectivity
 - Dedicated Data Centers
 - High bandwidth Internet access
 - Network design, installation, and administration services
 - · Three (3) year warranty and support

The corrected copies are attached. Bidders are advised to replace their original copies with the corrected copies.

For guidance and information of all concerned.

ELIZABETH B. AGUILA Vice- Chairperson

Received by:	
(Signature over printed name)	
Telephone/Fax No	
Date:	_
Name of Company:	

17.1	The place of bid	
The state of the s	BAC CONFERENCE ROOM Function Room B, 2 nd Floor, Secretariat Building PICC Complex, 1307 Pasay City	
	The date and time of bid opening is November 04, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.	
T Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	In case the Bids cannot be opened as scheduled due to justifiable reasons, the BAC shall take custody of the Bids submitted and the opening of Bids shall be at 10:00 a.m. of the next working day.	
19.2	Total ABC is TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED PESOS (PhP2,307,600.00), VAT Inclusive.	
20.2	Within a non-extendible period of five (5) calendar days from receipt by the bidder of the notice from the BAC that it submitted the LCB, the Bidder shall submit the following documentary requirements:	
	a. Certified Photocopy of the CY 2023 Income and Business Tax Returns with proof of payment;	
	b. Sections III, and V of the bid documents, signed on each and every page by the bidder's authorized representative;	
	c. Company profile with sketch of office location; and	
TO A CONTROL OF THE C	d. Certificate of Satisfactory Completion & Acceptance of previous PICC projects undertaken within the last five (5) years, if any.	
21.2	No additional requirement	

Special Conditions of Contract

	Special Conditions of Contract				
GCC Clause					
1	The Procuring Entity is The Philippine International Convention Center (PICC)				
2.2	Payment				
	- Payment shall be paid monthly billing upon the submission of Sales invoice, subject to other applicable taxes.				
	The Supplier agrees that there shall be no price increase in the contract amount for the duration of this Contract.				
3	Performance Security Within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award, but in no case later than the signing of the contract by both parties, the successful Bidder shall furnish the performance security in any of the following forms:				
	Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Equal to Percentage of the Total Contract Price)			
	Cash or Cashier's/Manager's Check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Five percent (5%)			
	Bank draft/guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	Five percent (5%)			
	Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%)			
4	Inspection and Tests				
	PICC may reject any works and materials that do not conform to the scope of works. The Contractor shall rectify such rejected work/s to meet the standard set in the scope of works Section VII – Technical Specifications at no cost to PICC.				
6	The period for correction of defects is seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of notice from PICC project-in-charge.				

Section VI. Schedule of Requirements

The delivery schedule expressed as weeks/months stipulates hereafter a delivery date which is the date of delivery to the project site.

Item Number	Description	
	Three (3) – Year Subscription of 210mbps Internet Bandwidth Speed	- Contract shall be effective seven (7) calendar days upon received of Notice to Proceed (NTP).

I hereby commit to comply and deliver all the above requirements in accordance with the above stated schedule.	е
Name of Company / Bidder	
Signature over printed Name of Authorized Representative	
Position	
Date	

Technical Specifications

Item	Specification	Statement of Compliance
	TERMS OF REFERENCE	
*	PROJECT TITLE: Three-year Subscription of 210 mbps Internet bandwidth speed	
П.	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT:	
	 Supply, installation and configuration of Dedicated Internet Service Connection via Fiber Optic Cable for three (3) Year leased line from ISP site to PICC IT Server Room with at least 99.5% uptime service availability; 	
	 Installation (the cost of which shall be bundled with the three-year contract service fee) including the provision of the needed cables/insulation and other related materials following industry standards; 	
	 Provide 16 Public IP Addresses as a requirement, which must be ready for use. 	
	- The purpose of the project is to ensure our business is always connected even when our primary network goes down.	
III.	SCOPE OF WORKS/SERVICES:	
	The winning bidder shall provide an Internet Connection Service, which shall comply with the following minimum requirements:	
	1. Dedicated direct Internet connection via leased line with the following minimum specifications:	
	2. With Committed Information Rate (CIR) full bandwidth for both upstream and downstream network traffic flow as follows: (210mbps)	200
	3. Last mile Availability: (99.5%)(4 Hour's allowable down time a month)	
	4. Provide 24x7 monitoring facility available online that would show historical and real-time performance of the internet service i.e. Multi Router Traffic Grapher (MRTG) or similar software for monitoring network devices and traffic, This should cover up to the last one (1) year historical data	
	5. Package Inclusions:	
	- /16 IP address (usable IP address)	
	- Domain Name Parking	

- Internet Security, VPN, Firewall and Network Management (Wifi)
- Fiber optics connectivity
- Dedicated Data Centers
- High bandwidth Internet access
- Network design, installation, and administration services
- Three (3) year warranty and support

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Bidders must state here either "Comply" or "Not Comply" against each of the individual parameters of each Specification stating the corresponding performance parameter of the equipment offered.

Note:

Statements of "Comply" or "Not Comply" must be supported by evidence in a Bidders Bid and cross-referenced to that evidence. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sales literature, unconditional statements of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer, samples, independent test data etc., as appropriate. A statement that is not supported by evidence or is subsequently found to be contradicted by the evidence presented will render the Bid under evaluation liable for rejection. A statement either in the Bidder's statement of compliance or the supporting evidence that is found to be false either during Bid evaluation, post-qualification or the execution of the Contract may be regarded as fraudulent and render the Bidder or supplier liable for prosecution subject to the applicable laws and issuances.